
 
          Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 
                (High Pressure Boiler Plant) 
                        Tiruchirappalli – 620014,  TAMIL NADU,  INDIA  
  An ISO 9001              MATERIALS MANAGEMENT / CAPITAL EQUIPMENT   
    Company 
 

Page 1 of 2 

 

ENQUIRY – Corrigendum 1 Phone: +91 431 257 79  38 
Fax     : +91 431 252 07 19 
Email  : tvenkat@bheltry.co.in 
Web    : www.bhel.com  

 

 
NIT No. 10208 
 

Enquiry 
Number: 
 
2621100128 

Enquiry 
Date: 
 
13.07.2011 

Due date for submission 
of quotation (Revised): 

 
13.08.2011 

You are requested to quote the Enquiry number date and due date in all your 
correspondences. This is only a request for quotation and not an order 
 
 
Item Description: 13 KL Liquid Oxygen Storage Vessels & Vaporizer Unit  
 

Details of Corrigendum 
Item Description Original Qty in 

Nos
Additional Qty 

in Nos
Total Revised 

Qty in Nos
10 Supply, Erection and 

Commissioning of 1x13 KL 
Liquid Oxygen Storage Vessel 
with Fittings, Safety System 
etc and All Conforming to the 
Standards Mentioned as per 
Statutory Authorities Against 
Each Item on Establishing 
Facilities  as per the technical 
specification & commercial 
conditions applicable (to be 
downloaded from web site 
www.bhel.com or 
http://tenders.gov.in)  

1.00 1.00 2.00 
 

(1 No. By 
28.10.2011 for 
BHEL, PPPU, 
Thirumayam 
and 1 No. By 

31.01.2012 for 
BHEL, Trichy) 

20 Supply, Transportation, 
Erection and Commissioning 
of 1x13 KL Liquid Oxygen 
Vaporizer Unit with Pressure 
Regulating Station including 
Pipelines inside LOX Storage 
Yard for 1x13 KL LOX Storage 
Vessel as per the technical 
specification & commercial 
conditions applicable (to be 
downloaded from web site 
www.bhel.com or 
http://tenders.gov.in) 

1.00 1.00 2.00 
 

(1 No. By 
28.10.2011 for 
BHEL, PPPU, 
Thirumayam 
and 1 No. By 

31.01.2012 for 
BHEL, Trichy) 



 
          Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 
                (High Pressure Boiler Plant) 
                        Tiruchirappalli – 620014,  TAMIL NADU,  INDIA  
  An ISO 9001              MATERIALS MANAGEMENT / CAPITAL EQUIPMENT   
    Company 
 

Page 2 of 2 

 

 
Note: a) Tender Sl.No.20, in Scope of Supply Point No.3.1 and 4.3 shall be read as  
Quantity 1 set consisting of 2 Nos. 
 
b) Tender Sl.Nos.10 & 20 each 1 No. Shall be delivered to 
            Applicable for Indigenous Vendors:  
             

Delivery Point (Each 1 No.) Delivery Point (Each 1 No.) 
 
FOR, BHEL, Stores 
Power Plant Piping Unit 
Thirumayam 
Pudukkottai Dist. 
 

 
FOR BHEL Stores - Ward No.12 
High Pressure Boiler Plant 
BHEL 
Tiruchirappalli 620014 
 

 
c) Offer shall be evaluated for Item Sl.Nos. 10 & 20 as a single package. Hence all the items 
(Item Sl. Nos. 10 and 20) should be quoted without fail any, otherwise your offer will not be 
considered. However prices shall be quoted item wise only. 

 
All other terms and conditions and specifications as published in the NIT 10208 
remain unaltered.  
 

 
 
Confirmation of acceptance for BHEL commercial terms & conditions and Price Bid 
formats have been posted in BHEL Corporate web site www.bhel.com or from the 
Government tender website http://tenders.gov.in  (public sector units > Bharat Heavy 
Electricals Limited page) under Enquiry reference “2621100128”.  
 

 
 
Tenders should reach us before 14:00 hours on the due date 
Tenders will be opened at 14:30 hours on the due date 
Tenders would be opened in presence of the tenderers who 
have submitted their offers and who may like to be present  
 

Yours faithfully, 
For BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED 

 
 

Sr.Manager / MM / Capital Equipment  

 


